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FALL 2015 
TPS-ACADEMIC ADVISORS’ OFFICE HOURS 

 

Department 

 

Faculty Advisor 

 

Day & Time 

 

Room Number 

Telephone 

Number 

 

Email address 

Automotive 
Service 
Technology 

 

Christopher Dennis   

Department Chair 

 

By Appointment Only 

 

503 

 

735-5602 

 

christopher.dennis@guamcc.edu 

Jose Cejoco Mon/Wed       4:00pm – 6:00pm 

Tues/Thurs     4:30pm – 6:00pm 

 

503 

 

735-5602 

 

jose.cejoco@guguamcc.edu 

Education/ 

Cosmetology 

Sarah Leon Guerrero 

Department Chair 

Tues            4:00pm  – 5:30pm 

Wed             5:00pm - 6:30pm 

Thurs           9:00am – 10:00am     

 

E101 

 

 

735-0260 

sarah.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu 

 Ron Abshire Mon - Fri         11:00am – 12:00pm 

 

EM Chen Bldg. 
Barrigada 

734-3207 ronnie.abshire@guamcc.edu 

Ines Bukikosa M – F             8am – 9am EM Chen Bldg. 
Barrigada 

734-3207 ines.bukikosa@guamcc.edu 

Florie Mendiola Tue/Thurs     1:30pm –3:30pm 

Wed              9:00am –10:00am 

E101 

E101 

735-0261 florie.mendiola@guamcc.edu 

Marsha Postrozny Mon/Wed     10:00am – 12:00pm 

Tue               9:00am – 10:00am 

E101 

E101 

735-0264 marsha.postrozny@guamcc.edu 

 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

  

Norman Aguilar 

Department Chair 

Mon – Wed   12:00 pm– 1:30pm 

Thurs            5:00pm –6:00pm 

Fri                   9:00am – 11:00am 

 

302 

 

 

735-5629 

 

norman.aguilar@guamcc.edu 

Doreen Blas Mon/Wed   2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Thurs         11:00am – 12:00pm 

A-30 

TC1206 

735-5629 doreen.blas@guamcc.edu 

Paul Kerner Mon/Wed   10:00 – 14:00 

Fri                  9am – 12pm 

400E  735-5629 paul.kerner@guamcc.edu 

 Haurillon Bertrand Mon/Wed          2:00pm – 3:00pm 

Fri                   10:00am – 12:00pm 

400E 735-5629 haurillon.bertrand@guamcc.edu 

Social Science & 
Criminal Justice 

Pete Roberto 

Department Chair 

Mon                     4pm – 5pm 

Tues                    4pm – 6pm 

Wed/Thur           6pm-7pm     

 

A-10 

 

 

735-5622 

 

joachim.roberto@guamcc.edu 

 

Jonah Concepcion Mon/Wed            1:30pm – 3:30pm 

Tue                     8:30am – 9:30am 

 

 

A-10 

 

 

735-5622 

 

jonah.concepcion@guamcc.edu 

Donna Cruz Mon/Wed       1:30pm – 3:30pm 

Tue            11:30am – 12 :30pm  
A-10 

A-10 

 

735-5622 

 

donna.cruz@guamcc.edu 

KristiAnna Santos Mon/Wed        1:30am – 3:30pm 

Tue                 8:30am – 9:30am 
A-10 

A-10 

 

735-5622 

 

kristianna.santos@guamcc.edu 

Jose Munoz Tue                      8am-11am 

Wed                     2pm -4pm 

Thurs                   3pm-4pm 

 

A-10 

 

 

735-5622 

 

jose.munoz@guamcc.edu 

Benjamin Sison Mon/Wed         11:30 – 12pm & 

                          5pm-6pm 

Tue/Thurs         5pm – 6pm 

A-10 

A-10 

 

735-5622 

 

benjamin.sison@guamcc.edu 

Business & Visual 

Communication 

Robin Roberson 

Department Chair 

Mon-Fri          7:00am – 12:00pm 

Tue                  5:00pm – 7:00pm 

Wed/Thurs       2:00pm – 4:00pm 

Fri                     1:00pm – 3:00pm                             

 

 

 

TC1205 

 

735-3027 robin.roberson@guamcc.edu 

Nita Jeannette Cepeda Mon,Thurs & Fri     3:00pm-4:00pm 

Tue                   3:00pm-4:00pm & 

                          5:31pm-6:31pm 

 

TC1207 

735-3025 nitajeannette.cepeda@guamcc.edu 

Paul Healy Mon/Wed     1:31pm – 2:30pm 

Tue/Thurs    7:31pm –8:00pm 
 

TC1113 

 

 

735-3027 

 

paul.healy@guamcc.edu 

Pilar Pangelinan  

Mon/Wed     6:01pm – 7:30pm 

Tues/Thurs  1:00pm  – 2:30pm 

 

D8B/C23 

 

735-5615  

pilar.pangelinan@guamcc.edu 

Frederick Tupaz  

Tues/Thurs    12:00pm – 2:00pm 

Wed               1:00pm – 2:00pm 

 

Faculty  Room 

D Wing 

 

 

735-5618 

 

frederick.tupaz@guamcc.edu 
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Department 

 

Faculty Advisor 

 

Day & Time 

 

Room Number 

Telephone 

Number 

 

Email address 

Construction  

Trades 

Gil Yanger 

Department Chair 

 

Mon    8:00 – 3:00 
901 488-0445 gil.yanger@guamcc.edu 

Nursing & Allied 
Health  

Dorothy-Lou Manglona 

Administrator 

 

Mon – Fri        8:00am – 5:00pm 
 

3214 

 

735-7006 

dorothylou.manglona@guamcc.edu 

Jennifer Artero Wed /Fri           12:00pm – 3:00pm 

Thur                  11:30an-12:00pm 

                          1:30pm-4:00pm 

 

3217 

 

735-7003 

jennifer.Artero@guamcc.edu 

Rosemary Loveridge Mon                     4:30pm-6:00pm 

Tue                   12:00pm – 1:00pm 

Wed                   5:00pm-6:00pm 

Thurs/Fri            11:00am –1:30pm 

 

3218 

 

735-7007 

rosemary.loveridge@guamcc.eru 

Barbara Mafnas Tues/Thur  12:00pm – 1:00pm 

Fri                 12:00pm-3:00pm 
 

3228 

 

735-5632 

 

barbara.mafnas@guamcc.edu 

Katsuyoshi Uchima Mon                11:00am – 1:00pm 

Tues                1:00pm – 2:00pm 

Wed                  8:00am – 10:00am 

 

3222 

 

 

735-5592 

 

katsuyoshi.uchima@guamcc.edu 

 

 


